

NOMINATION FORM Young Professionals Network Advisory Board

The section of the se
The undersigned credit union, being a member of The Wisconsin Credit Union League, does
hereby nominate:to serve as a member of the Young Professionals Network Advisory Board.
member of the Young Professionals Network Advisory Board.
The credit union acknowledges that by submitting this nomination and if the nominee selected to serve, they agree to allot them an appropriate amount of time and resources needed to fulfill their duty on the Advisory Board as outlined on page 2 of this document.
DATED:, 2019
CREDIT UNION
Signature:
Name:
Title:
Part II: Nominee Statement
The undersigned nominee is from a credit union member of The League and nominee for
the Young Professionals Network Advisory Board. If selected, the nominee further states he/she will fulfill the duties of this governing body outlined on page 2 of this document.
me/she will fulfill the duties of this governing body oddined on page 2 of this document.
DATE:, 2019
Signature:
Name:
Title:

Please send this completed form to Josh Roberts at <u>iroberts@theleague.coop</u>, or fax at (608) 250-2606, no later than **Friday**, **August 16,2019**.

In addition to this form, nominees must also complete this brief application: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YPAB2019App.

Responsibilities of YP Network Advisory Board Members

Board members will:

- Work with the League YP Network Liaison to guide professional development, education and networking activities for credit union employees in Wisconsin.
- Advise and assist with initiatives that demonstrate a commitment to credit union advocacy, collaboration, leadership, fundraising and volunteerism.
- Participate in monthly conference calls and in-person meetings as needed (no more than 4 per year, July June).
- Be expected to attend The League Annual Convention and the State Government Affairs Conference. Participation in YP events, like Boot Camps or local Meet Ups, is optional but welcomed.
- Additional participation and activities may be agreed upon, but Advisory Board members' roles and time commitments will be respectful to existing credit union job duties.

Questions? Please email Josh Roberts at <u>iroberts@theleague.coop</u>.